  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.851A/Apr.2015
Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Capacitors
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1723 1
NPCAPTM -
PXJ Series

*Note : If any doubt arises, measure the leakage current after the following voltage treatment.
            Voltage treatment : DC rated voltage is applied to the capacitors for 120 minutes at 105℃ .
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
A P X J A R A M F 8 0 G
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 82μF:820, 390μF:391)
Taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.5V:2R5, 10V:100)
Series code
Category
Size Code φD L A B C W P
F80 6.3 7.7 6.6 6.6 7.2 0.5 to 0.8 1.9 J51A
820
2.5 V
⊕⊖
◆ MARKING
    EX) 2.5V820μF
◆DIMENSIONS　［mm］
●Terminal Code : A
φ
D
±0
.5
0.3max.
L±0.3
B
±0
.2
C
±0
.2
P
⊖
⊕
A±0.2
W
  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.851A/Apr.2015
Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Capacitors
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1723 2
NPCAPTM
 -PXJ Series
◆ STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Size
code
Leakage current
(μA max/ after 2min.)
ESR
(mΩmax/20℃ , 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/ 105℃ , 100kHz) Part No.
2.5 820 F80 1,020 7 5,000 APXJ2R5ARA821MF80G
6.3 560 F80 1,760 8 5,000 APXJ6R3ARA561MF80G
10 390 F80 1,950 13 4,460 APXJ100ARA391MF80G
16 270 F80 864 13 4,460 APXJ160ARA271MF80G
20 150 F80 600 18 3,790 APXJ200ARA151MF80G
25 82 F80 410 28 3,040 APXJ250ARA820MF80G